of the public schools under the general laws of this state. Provided, That for the purposes contemplated in this act, said board shall determine who are actually domiciled therein.

SEC. 22. All taxes raised by virtue of this act, shall be How taxes levlevied and collected in the same manner and by the same isdand collected officers as county taxes are levied and collected.

SEC. 23. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act, are hereby repealed, so far as they relate to said Repeal of incondistrict, and the general school laws of this state, shall apply to and govern said district, except as herein provided.

SEC. 24. This act is not to be repealed or affected by How act may be repealed. any subsequent act, unless specially mentioned therein.

SEC. 25. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take from and after Friday the twenty seventh day of March, effect. A. D. one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight.

Approved February 19, 1868.

CHAPTER LV.

An Act to authorize Mankato School District to Issue February 29,1563 bonds.

SECTION 1. Authorized to issue bonds-in what amount-at what rate of interest-for what purpose.

2. Bonds to be issued and paid in accordance with the general laws of this State.

3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That Mankato school district in the county Authorized to of Blue Earth, be and the same is hereby authorized to is-tique bonds-in what amountsue the bonds of said district, to an amount not exceeding at what rate of ten thousand dollars, for the purpose of paying up as the what purpose. same shall fall due, the outstanding bonds of said district

sistent acts.

SPECIAL LAWS

heretofore issued while it was school district number one of Blue Earth county, to build a school house ; said bonds not to draw a higher rate of interest than twelve per cent. per annum, and to run not longer than ten years from the date of their issue; the amount of bonds, the rate of interest, and the times when payable shall be fixed and determined by the voters of said district, at a meeting thereof upon due notice of the object thereof given as required in case of special meetings of the district

SEC. 2. The said bonds shall in all particulars not inconsistent with this act, be governed by and issued and paid in accordance with the general law of this state, authorizing school districts to issue bonds to build school houses.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take and after its passage.

Approved February 29, 1868.

CHAPTER LVI.

An Act to organize certain territory herein described, in. the County of Wabasha, into a special school district. Februa'y 7,1868

SECTION 1. Boundary lines of said Special School District.

2. Repeal of inconsistent acts.

8. When act to inke effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section twenty-five (25), and the east half of section twenty-six (26), and the east half of section thirty-five (35), and the whole of section thirty-six (36), in town one hundred and eleven (111) range eleven (11), and the whole of fractional section nineteen (19), and as much of sections thirty (30) and thirty-one (31), town one hundred and eleven (111) range ten (10), as

Boundary lines of said Special School District.

How bonds to be issued and paid.

affect.